NOV-26-2018 15:11

From:RHA Maxton

9108449082

To:19197154785

Page:4/14

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DÉFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G136	B. WNG_)	11/14/2018
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1209 PELLHAM DR LAURINBURG, NC 28352	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX YAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
E 032	CFR(s): 483.475(c)(3 [(c) The [facility] must emergency prepared that complies with Fe and must be reviewe annually.] The commall of the following: (3) Primary and altern communicating with the following: (3) Primary and altern communicating with the following: (i) Federal, State, trill emergency manager the following with the following: *[For ICF/IIDs at §48 alternate means for collibrium of the following with the facility is staff, Federal emergency management with the following with the following with the facility is staff, Federal emergency management with the following with the facility is staff, Federal emergency management with the facility is staff, Federal emergency with the facility is staff, Federal emergency with the facility is staff, Federal em	t develop and maintain an mess communication plan deral, State and local laws d and updated at least unication plan must include mate means for the following: bal, regional, and local ment agencies. 3.475(c):] (3) Primary and communicating with the al, State, tribal, regional, and magement agencies. not met as evidenced by: iew and interviews, the rethe Emergency EP) plan included an communicating with facility cal governments during an	EC	See Attached	Sheet
	means for communic local governments du Review on 11/13/18 of 3/15/18 revealed if the not working and staff working, staff should for help, go to a neignearby business or sletters and place in the cloth, use personal be	of the facility's EP plan dated e group home phone was 's personal phones were not go to a nearby group home hbor's house for help, go to a tore, write "Help" in big bold ne window, wave a white ack up chargers or flick a		RECEIVEI NOV 2 © 2011 DHSR-MH Licensu	re Sect
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUI	₹Ē	TIJLE ,	(XB) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the majuration may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

E032

- Utilize an analog phone that plugs into a Jack and does not need power for operation.
- Ask staff to utilize their personal cell phones when available and for contact between the staff and local
 emergency management. We will provide retribution if they engage their phones for emergency
 purposes on behalf of the company. We will purchase and maintain a battery operated charger that
 staff can use a quick charge.
- Maintain a deactivated phone for a true emergency because 911 can always be accessed.
- Use the pull station or activate the emergency alarm system in the home since they have battery backup.
- Have a plan to utilize a nearby neighbor or business. Document the name of the neighbor, the
 address, date and time you received a verbal agreement, the potential for the neighbor to be at
 home/business to be open and the mode of communication they have available should they suffer a
 power loss. If they agree include their address and phone number in the plan.
- Assure your plan stipulates who your local emergency responders are, the plan for them to check on
 your facilities and means of communication should you find yourself in distress.
- Always have a large laminated sign that says I need help and tape available to place it in the front window or door.
- Utilize the horn on the van and lay down on it to signal distress.
- Assure your plan includes using the Weather band radio to stay abreast of emergency situations.
- Contact your local emergency coalitions because they have various communication devices available on a first come, first serve basis.

Target Date: 1/11/19

From:RHA Maxton

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G136	B. WNG		11/	14/2018	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATÉ, ZIP CODE 1209 PELLHAM DR LAURINBURG, NC 28352			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
€ 039	(HM) revealed the homeans of communical emergency. The HM expected to go to a right help. The HM also a member who lives no assist them. Interview on 11/13/11 Intellectual Disabilities revealed during an eor phone service availed by the expected to thome, use flashlight a white flag to contain the QIDP acknowled have a personal phoemergency and personal phoemergency in the emergency plant in the LTC facility must be emergency plant unaphounced staff of	swith the Home Manager ome did not have an alternate ation available in case of an indicated staff would be neighbors home and ask for added she has a family earby who would be glad to as Professional (QIDP) emergency with no electricity allable in the home, staff or drive to another group is to signal for help, or display of emergency personnel. Added staff are not required to one for use during an alloyment.	E 03		ite		
						15	

GITTLEWINT OF BUILDING		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		34G136	B. WING			11/	14/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEE FOREST HOME				12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 199 PELLHAM DR AURINBURG, NC 28352			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFÉRENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
	community-based or exercise is not acces facility-based. If the actual natural or man requires activation of [facility] is exempt from community-based or full-scale exercise for the actual event. (ii) Conduct an additing include, but is not lim (A) A second full-scommunity-based or (B) A tabletop exe discussion led by a foliocally-relevant error of problem statement prepared questions (emergency plan. (iii) Analyze the [facility and emergency plan. (iiii) Analyze the [facility and emergency plan. *[For RNHCIs at §40 §486.360] (d)(2) Tesmust conduct exerciplan. The [RNHCI at following: (i) Conduct a paper least annually. A table discussion led by a following: (ii) Conduct a paper least annually. A table discussion led by a following relevant en of problem statemer prepared questions emergency plan.	rescale exercise that is when a community-based sible, an individual, [facility] experiences an in-made emergency that it the emergency plan, the im engaging in a individual, facility-based of 1 year following the onset of conal exercise that may nited to the following: individual, facility-based. Individual, facility-based or individ	E	039	the Emergency Response Plan Monitoring will occur by the Clinical team performing either a full-scale exercise or a table top exercise By 1/11/2019 Target Date 1/11/2019			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDING			COMPLETED	
34G136			B. WING			11/14/2018	
NAME OF PE	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1.5	12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 09 PELLHAM DR AURINBURG, NC 28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
E 039	exercises, and emer [RNHCl's and OPO's needed. This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure facilitabletop exercises to were conducted. The facility's emerged did not include complexity/community-bexercises. Review on 11/13/18 updated 3/15/18 did community-based of exercise or a tableto emergency plan. Interview on 11/14/1 Intellectual Disabiliti indicated the facility/cortabletop exercise to current emergency.	umentation of all tabletop gency events, and revise the all emergency plan, as not met as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility ity/community-based or to test their emergency plan the finding is: ency preparedness (EP) plan pletion of ased exercises or tabletop of the facility's EP plan anot include a full-scale or individual facility-based op exercise to test their it is with the Qualified the Professional (QIDP) thas not conducted a munity-based exercise or a test-the-effectiveness of their plan. IRAM PLAN		039	<u>W229</u> Habilitation Specialist will re-writ Tooth brushing objectives for	e	
	must be stated seption behavioral outcome This STANDARD is	e individual program plan arately, in terms of a single :. s not met as evidenced by: aview and interview, the facility			client's #2  and other programs as need. QA Specialist will re-in service the Habilitation Specialist on writing programs With single objectives. Monitoring will occur by the clinical team through		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	G	COMPLETED		
		34G136	B. WING		11/14/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEE FOREST HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1209 PELLHAM DR LAURINBURG, NC 28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
W 229	(#2, #3) were written behavioral outcome. Objectives statement	ctives for 2 of 3 audit clients In terms of a single	W 2	assigned non-medical chart reviews by the QP. Target Date 1/11/2019		
	a. Review on 11/13/ Program Plan (IPP) objective, "[Client #2] a day for 2 minutes a especially bed time v less for 2 consecutiv b. Review on 11/13/ 8/14/18 revealed the brush his teeth 2 tim times a day at least 1 independence verba review periods."	18 of client #2's Individual dated 1/8/18 revealed the will brush his teeth 2 times and floss at least 1 time a day with 90 % verbal prompts or e review periods." 18 of client #3's IPP dated objective, "[Client #3] will es a day and floss at least 2 minutes with 90% prompts for 2 consecutive				
W 249	Specialist confirmed were not written with PROGRAM IMPLEN CFR(s): 483.440(d)(As soon as the interformulated a client's each client must rectreatment program clinterventions and seand frequency to su	IENTATION 1) disciplinary team has individual program plan, eive a continuous active	W2	W249 Habilitation Specialist in conjunction with the QP, will in-service DSA's on encoura participation from client#2 and other clients in the home with prep, in addition to in-servicing practicing safety skills during material properties and in conjunction with the QP, will in-service DSA's on encouraging family style dining from client #3 and all other	all neal on eal	

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G136	B. WNG	Section 200	11/14	/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1:	YREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 209 PELLHAM DR AURINBURG, NC 28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	86	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	This STANDARD is Based on observation reviews, the facility facilients (#2, #3) receivant reatment plan consist and services as Iden Program Plan (IPP) if family style dining. The Client #2 was not during meal preparation of the placed hamburgers assistance. During the standing nearby or Client #2 was not provided the placed hamburgers assistance. During the standing nearby or Client #2 was not provided the standing nearby or Client #2 was not provided the standing the standing the staff. On the oven. During the watching the staff. On the oven. During the watching the staff. On the oven the	not met as evidenced by: ons, interviews and record ailed to ensure 2 of 3 audit ved a continuous active sting of needed interventions tified in the Individual in the area of cooking and the findings are: actively engaged in cooking tion. ration in the home on m - 6:00pm, staff used a stirred food in pots on the microwave and blender, and on a dish without a client's this time, client #2 was otherwise available to assist, ompted to participate with aparation in the home on m - 7:10am, staff heated a grits (and butter), stirred the ded butter to bread slices, a pan, and placed the pan in is time, client #2 stood nearby Client #2 was not prompted or st with these tasks. on 11/13 - 11/14/18 revealed wed to use a can opener objects." Additional interview could help cook but "I don't helping with the hot grits." added, "Client #2 knows	W 249	clients in the home. Monitoring will occur at the rate of 4 Mealtime assessments as assigned by the 6 Target Date: 1/11/2019	QP.	
						nt Dane RAF1

From:RHA Maxton

PRINTED: 11/16/2018 FORM APPROVED

		ND HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED . 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G136		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE (SURVEY	
		B. WING			11/14/2018		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			120	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 PELLHAM DR URINBURG, NC 28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 3'Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION · DATE
W 249	Interview on 11/14/1 likes to help in the ki Review on 11/14/18 Behavior Inventory (the client can prepal salads, meat dishes or oven, bake muffir manual or electric cabreakfast, lunch and assistance. Interview on 11/14/1 Intellectual Disabilitic confirmed client #2 given supervision at 2. Client #3 was no serve himself at dinumburger and burning dinner prepartification on his added peas, baked to the plate and too dinner table. Client assisted to serve hi dinner meal. Staff interview on 1 prepare client #3's does not participate Review on 11/14/18 Revealed, "may be cut up in the	8 with client #2 revealed he itchen. of client #2's Adaptive (ABI) updated 3/28/18 noted re beverages, sandwiches, Avegetables in the microwave is/cookies/breads, use a an opener and plan/prepare I dinner meals given partial 8 with the Qualified res Professional (QIDP) can assist with cooking tasks and staff assistance. It prompted or assisted to ner. aration in the home on a staff cut up client #3's at the kitchen counter and dinner plate. The staff later beans and mashed potatoes keep the plate to client #3 at the if #3 was not prompted or mself any food items at the aratic in the kitchen and he with this task. 8 of client #3's IPP datedcut up diet, bite size food e kitchen." Additional review lated 12/1/17 indicated he can	W	249			

From:RHA Maxton

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G136	B. WING		11/14/2018
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 109 PELLHAM DR AURINBURG, NC 28352	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
W 249	client #3 can serve in be prompted and asserve in prompted and asserve in the prompted and asserve in the prompted and asserve in the committee should are conducted only to consent of the client minor) or legal guard. This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure a reprogram (BSP) was written informed continuity affected 1 of 3 sis: Client #2's BSP did informed consent from the consent from the legal guard. Review on 11/13/18 a BSP dated 4/30/18 a BSP d	8 with the QIDP confirmed himself at meals and should sisted to do so. DRING & CHANGE 3)(ii) Ild insure that these programs with the written informed, parents (if the client is a dian. Inot met as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility strictive behavior support only conducted with the isent of a legal guardian. audit clients (#2). The finding inot include a current written om his legal guardian. Of client #2's record revealed in appropriate sexual behavior, and behaviors and taking items in Additional review of the use of Seroquel to address items. Further review of the guardian had signed a 7. The record did not include ormed consent signed by the	W 249	W263 QP/Behavioral Specialist, will o informed consent from the leg guardian of client#2. And conswill be updated prior to expirat The clinical team will ensure the the BSP is implemented with the informed consent of the guardian for client#2 and all ot clients in the home. After three unsuccessful attempts to obtain informed consent QP/Behavior Specialist will visit or mailed a coletter to last known resident's Chairperson of the Human Right Committee will be notified of at to contact guardian. QP and/or Behavior Specialist will review a BSP's to ensure informed consents documented by 12/14/18. Monitoring will occur ongoing by quarterly chart reviews as assigned by QP. Target Date: 1/11/2019	gal ents ion. et ne her en al ertified eddress, es tempts
		·			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		34G136	B. WING_			11/	14/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEE FOREST HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 109 PELLHAM DR AURINBURG, NC 28352			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(ÉACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DÉFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 263 W 481	confirmed the conse current written inform obtained after sever #2's guardian. MENUS	es Professional (QIDP) ant had expired and no med consent had been al attempts to reach client	W 2		<u>w481</u>	_		
	CFR(s): 483.480(c)(Menus for food actually for 30 days. This STANDARD is Based on observation review, the facility food actually served Food substitutions of During lunch observation 11/13/18 at 12:38pn sandwich, potato ch	relly served must be kept on relly served must be kept on relations, interviews and record related to ensure a record of related to ensure a record of ensure a			QP/Home Manager will re-in servall DSA's on the proper document of food substitutions of client#6 all other clients in the home. Monitoring will occur at the rate of 4 mealtime assessments as assigned by the QP. Target Date: 1/11/2019	tation		
	11/13/18 at 6:00pm peas along with oth Review of the dinne brussel sprouts as the Staff interview on 1 sprouts were available as a substitution. Additional review of for the home reveal.	rvations in the home on , clients consumed green er food items. From menu for 11/13/18 revealed the dinner vegetable. 1/13/18 revealed no brussel able and green peas were uses on 11/14/18 of the menu book led a food substitution list.						

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DEAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G136	B. WING		11,	114/2018
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1209 PELLHAM DR LAURINBURG, NC 28352		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC	ATÉMENT OF DEFICIÊNCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIPYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH GORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	(QULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 481	Continued From page	e 9 3 with the Qualified as Professional (QIDP)	W 48	DEFICIENCY		